
Local Rules (The R&A Rules of golf apply)

1. Out of Bounds (Rule 8A)
 a. Any fence, hedge or wall forming the boundary of the course
	 b.	 The	Par	3	course	as	defined	by	white	stakes	and	lines	to	the	right	of		

 the 8th and 9th holes
	 c.	 The	driving	range	as	defined	by	white	stakes	and	lines	to	the	right	of		

 the 7th and 8th holes
  
2.  Movable Obstructions (Rule 15.2)
	 Stones	in	bunkers	are	movable	obstructions

3. Immovable Obstructions (Rule 16.1)
 a. All cart paths
	 b.	 The	fence	bordering	the	creek	to	the	right	side	of	the	6th	hole
 c. All water igloos and tee monuments

4. Sandy Waste Areas
	 Are	deemed	part	of	the	General	Area	as	defined	in	the	Rules	of	Golf.	

Players	can	ground	their	club	in	these	areas	without	penalty.	Bunkers	
are	distinguishable	from	waste	areas	by	the	colour	of	the	rakes;	green	
and	silver	for	bunkers,	red	for	waste	areas.

	 When	a	ball	lies	in	a	sandy	waste	area,	relief	can	be	taken	if	the	
intended	swing	line	is	affected	by	the	line	of	earth	between	the	grass	
bank	and	the	sand.	The	ball	can	be	dropped	in	the	waste	area,	to	the	
nearest point of relief and no nearer the hole.

5.	 Defining	the	Edge	of	a	Penalty	Area
	 The	edge	of	a	Penalty	Area	can	be	defined	as	where	the	grass	and	sand	

meet.

6. Ready Golf
	 It	is	recommended	that	you	play	“ready	golf”	and	make	each	stroke	in	

no more than 40 seconds.

7. All yardages are measured to the centre of the green.

Dubai Creek Golf & Yacht Club
PO Box 6302, Dubai, UAE
T +971 4 380 1234
Email golfbooking@dubaigolf.com

dubaigolf.com



HCP INDEX COURSE HCP

HANDICAP

Result

Marker Signature:

Player	Signature:

Player A

Player B

Player C

Player D

COMPETITION

DATE

Hole

451

443

420

343

228

4

407

403

345

314

186

4

336

334

302

251

195

4

569

555

501

432

383

5

158

150

141

116

114

3

410

403

367

338

240

4

492

476

441

367

251

4

223

196

169

137

131

3

432

430

399

336

328

4

3478

3390

3085

2634

2056

35

Black

Blue

White

Red

Green

Par

Pace of Play

Player A

Player B

Player C

Player D

7009

6849

6262

5320

4243

71

73.6

73.0

70.7

71.2

136

135

128

125

459

455

424

372

281

4

536

533

494

410

318

5

190

168

135

100

96

3

436

421

364

328

290

4

203

189

157

125

129

3

350

347

331

263

182

4

423

419

392

332

298

4

3531

3459

3177

2686

2187

36

551

548

531

463

382

5

383

379

349

293

211

4 NETHCP

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOT Rating Slope

Stroke Index 12 4 14 8 18 6 2 16 10 5 13 1 7 15 11 17 9 3

% ALLOWANCE STROKES RECEIVED

Please keep up with the group ahead Please keep up with the group ahead


