# Local Rules (The R&A Rules of golf apply)

- 1. Out of Bounds (Rule 8A)
  - a. Any fence, hedge or wall forming the boundary of the course
  - b. The Par 3 course as defined by white stakes and lines to the right of the 8th and 9th holes
  - c. The driving range as defined by white stakes and lines to the right of the 7th and 8th holes
- 2. Movable Obstructions (Rule 15.2) Stones in bunkers are movable obstructions
- 3. Immovable Obstructions (Rule 16.1)
  - a. All cart paths
  - b. The fence bordering the creek to the right side of the 6th hole
  - c. All water igloos and tee monuments

## 4. Sandy Waste Areas

Are deemed part of the General Area as defined in the Rules of Golf. Players can ground their club in these areas without penalty. Bunkers are distinguishable from waste areas by the colour of the rakes; green and silver for bunkers, red for waste areas.

When a ball lies in a sandy waste area, relief can be taken if the intended swing line is affected by the line of earth between the grass bank and the sand. The ball can be dropped in the waste area, to the nearest point of relief and no nearer the hole.

## 5. Defining the Edge of a Penalty Area

The edge of a Penalty Area can be defined as where the grass and sand meet.

## 6. Ready Golf

It is recommended that you play "ready golf" and make each stroke in no more than 40 seconds.

## 7. All yardages are measured to the centre of the green.



**Dubai Creek Golf & Yacht Club** PO Box 6302, Dubai, UAE T +971 4 380 1234 Email golfbooking@dubaigolf.com







COMPETITION																	HAN	IDICA	Р				
DATE							HCP INDEX				COURSE HCP				% ALLOWANCE			STROKES RECEIVED					
Player A																							
Player B																							
Player C																							
Player D																							
Hole	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	OUT	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	тот	Rating	Slope
Black	451	407	336	569	158	410	492	223	432	3478	551	383	459	536	190	436	203	350	423	3531	7009	73.6	136
Blue	443	403	334	555	150	403	476	196	430	3390	548	379	455	533	168	421	189	347	419	3459	6849	73.0	135
White	420	345	302	501	141	367	441	169	399	3085	531	349	424	494	135	364	157	331	392	3177	6262	70.7	128
Red	343	314	251	432	116	338	367	137	336	2634	463	293	372	410	100	328	125	263	332	2686	5320	71.2	125
Green	228	186	195	383	114	240	251	131	328	2056	382	211	281	318	96	290	129	182	298	2187	4243		
Par	4	4	4	5	3	4	4	3	4	35	5	4	4	5	3	4	3	4	4	36	71	НСР	NET
Pace of Play	Please keep up with the group ahead						Please keep up with the group ahead																
Player A																							
Player B																							
Player C																							
Player D																							
Stroke Index	12	4	14	8	18	6	2	16	10		5	13	1	7	15	11	17	9	3				



Marker Signature:		
Player Signature:	 Result	